
Marti Estes 5K
Mooresville, NC
4/21/2012

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp
1 567 Tim Coffey 15 17 0 M 15‐19
2 584 Ryan Cook 23 18 6 M 20‐24
3 500 John Kremar 15 18 51 M 15‐19
4 587 James Deaton 38 18 56 M 35‐39
5 604 Patrick Fry 45 19 3 M 45‐49
6 395 Graham Sledge 20 19 31 M 20‐24
7 255 Ron Marino 48 19 38 M 45‐49
8 556 Donovan Fair 20 19 52 M 20‐24
9 481 Joshua Stutts 26 20 30 M 25‐29
10 159 Chris Harbinson 33 20 47 M 30‐34
11 70 Ross Culp 39 21 0 M 35‐39
12 370 Josh Roberts 12 21 17 M 11‐14
13 310 Michael Murphy 26 21 32 M 25‐29
14 127 David Faulkenberry 14 21 34 M 11‐14
15 269 Evan McCachern 14 21 35 M 11‐14
16 600 John Shields 40 21 37 M 40‐44
17 336 Nilesh Patel 37 21 38 M 35‐39
18 573 Ashley Foldoe 30 21 42 F 30‐34
19 342 Jay Porcello 21 21 52 M 20‐24
20 467 Brady Sowers 16 21 59 M 15‐19
21 147 Travis Glover 31 22 16 M 30‐34
22 157 Jacob Grise 12 22 21 M 11‐14
23 244 Spencer Llewellyn 16 22 30 M 15‐19
24 592 James Meacham 31 22 38 M 30‐34
25 369 Peyton Roberts 15 22 38 F 15‐19
26 520 Sarah McConnell 15 22 39 F 15‐19
27 18 Allison Bendert 15 22 39 F 15‐19
28 580 Daniel Boehm 25 22 42 M 25‐29
29 69 Coley Culler 14 22 43 M 11‐14
30 242 Ron Llewellyn 48 22 55 M 45‐49
31 519 Craig Black 44 22 56 M 40‐44
32 463 Tanner Smith 7 22 59 M 0‐10
33 128 John‐John Faulkenberry 10 23 0 M 0‐10
34 420 Roberta Villneff 59 23 9 F 55‐59
35 569 Rob Newton 49 23 10 M 45‐49
36 499 Connie Kremar 33 23 11 F 30‐34
37 227 Scott Lail 24 23 17 M 20‐24
38 568 Alex Marshall 15 23 17 M 15‐19
39 511 Ginger Young 41 23 21 F 40‐44
40 589 Kara Kerley 34 23 21 F 30‐34
41 541 Kevin Zimmer 30 23 28 M 30‐34



42 30 Leah Boyer 36 23 46 F 35‐39
43 570 Brian Ferguson 15 23 52 M 15‐19
44 92 Tracey Deforest 45 23 57 F 45‐49
45 311 David Murphy 50 23 57 M 50‐54
46 282 Will McIntyre 50 24 3 M 50‐54
47 54 Justin Christie 29 24 5 M 25‐29
48 599 Susan Shields 38 24 9 F 35‐39
49 93 Amy Delosh 29 24 10 F 25‐29
50 540 Carolyn Beaver 35 24 11 F 35‐39
51 530 Brooke Burchett 13 24 17 F 11‐14
52 391 Lyndsi Sigmon 29 24 26 F 25‐29
53 399 Peggy Smith 43 24 27 F 40‐44
54 302 Stanley Moore 50 24 31 M 50‐54
55 462 Amy Smith 32 24 34 F 30‐34
56 588 Scott Dean 51 24 51 M 50‐54
57 572 Anne Torrence 54 24 55 F 50‐54
58 483 Erin Stutts 30 24 57 F 30‐34
59 303 Scotty Moore 45 24 58 M 45‐49
60 532 Silas Shaw 11 25 2 M 11‐14
61 314 Michael Nance 13 25 3 M 11‐14
62 533 Stephanie Shaw 36 25 4 F 35‐39
63 571 Dalton Binkley 15 25 6 M 15‐19
64 521 Al Posadas 39 25 17 M 35‐39
65 351 Caleb Readling 14 25 25 M 11‐14
66 396 Cameron Sledge 12 25 25 F 11‐14
67 299 Robert Money 59 25 27 M 55‐59
68 610 Rori Godsey  27 25 28 F 25‐29
69 340 Cade Piper 10 25 30 M 0‐10
70 156 Abigail Grise 14 25 42 F 11‐14
71 327 Hayley Nusser 16 25 44 F 15‐19
72 400 Madeline Teeter 10 25 45 F 0‐10
73 84 Alyssa Dean 34 25 49 F 30‐34
74 394 Alan Sledge 50 25 51 M 50‐54
75 343 Paul Prochaska 45 25 55 M 45‐49
76 113 Sarah Durkin 12 25 57 F 11‐14
77 72 Paul Dame 33 25 59 M 30‐34
78 366 Cyndi Richardson 47 26 3 F 45‐49
79 426 Marc Warshawsky 37 26 5 M 35‐39
80 590 Lane Farrell 18 26 6 F 15‐19
81 331 David Oliphant 6 26 8 M 60‐100
82 330 Jason Oliphant 37 26 9 M 35‐39
83 283 Rebecca McIntyre 49 26 12 F 45‐49
84 438 Derek White 15 26 14 M 15‐19
85 473 Jacob Stechly 16 26 24 M 15‐19
86 203 Kenneth Jackson Jr. 15 26 25 M 15‐19
87 362 Boyd Reiter 40 26 31 M 40‐44
88 181 Christian Honaker 14 26 32 M 11‐14



89 598 Jennifer Matlock 24 26 36 F 20‐24
90 359 Jackson Reid 11 26 50 M 11‐14
91 563 Richard Taylor 53 26 53 M 50‐54
92 484 Nick Stutts 32 27 59 M 30‐34
93 17 Hillary Bendert 13 27 4 F 11‐14
94 175 Konnor Hill 11 27 7 M 11‐14
95 210 Barby Johnson 40 27 10 F 40‐44
96 536 Jessica Johnson 18 27 14 F 15‐19
97 133 Tina Fleming 42 27 23 F 40‐44
98 264 Colton Mauney 16 27 26 M 15‐19
99 609 J.M. Skowronski 30 27 30 M 30‐34
100 218 Emily Killian 12 27 31 F 11‐14
101 106 Grace Donelson 12 27 34 F 11‐14
102 435 Zachary Westmoreland 7 27 41 M 0‐10
103 432 Jennifer Westmoreland 38 27 43 F 35‐39
104 57 Melissa Clark 16 27 45 F 15‐19
105 328 Catherine Nusser 11 27 49 F 11‐14
106 373 Tracey Rogers 37 27 52 F 35‐39
107 41 Darin Burton 41 27 56 M 40‐44
108 55 Teresa Cioffi 35 27 56 F 35‐39
109 164 Peyton Hayes 10 28 0 M 0‐10
110 273 Marsha McColley 28 28 3 F 25‐29
111 566 Pat Marshall 44 28 4 M 40‐44
112 357 Jamie Redding 38 28 6 M 35‐39
113 537 Sarah Johnson 14 28 7 F 11‐14
114 312 Pamela Nance 46 28 12 F 45‐49
115 130 Clayton Fleming 44 28 14 M 40‐44
116 309 Sara Motteler 35 28 15 F 35‐39
117 538 Leah Pinkerton 32 28 21 F 30‐34
118 436 David White 41 28 22 M 40‐44
119 578 Austin Grant 12 28 23 M 11‐14
120 379 Bethany Saunders 30 28 23 F 30‐34
121 461 Melissa Yow 37 28 23 F 35‐39
122 583 Ryan Eaton 28 28 24 M 25‐29
123 185 Melanie Howell 46 28 24 F 45‐49
124 83 Courtney Davis 37 28 25 F 35‐39
125 211 Junior Johnson ? 28 38 M 40‐44
126 3 Sam Allen 22 28 38 M 20‐24
127 433 Philip Westmoreland 37 28 39 M 35‐39
128 52 Kelly Cassady 25 28 39 F 25‐29
129 213 Stephen Joyce 41 28 41 M 40‐44
130 162 Cody Hartzell 14 28 43 M 11‐14
131 132 Jason Fleming 40 28 43 M 40‐44
132 464 Jamie Smith 32 28 44 M 30‐34
133 451 Steve Witmer 47 28 45 M 45‐49
134 324 Christopher Nilsen 24 28 46 M 20‐24
135 191 Kay Hudson 60+ 28 49 F 60‐100



136 9 Stacy Astorino 29 28 50 F 25‐29
137 81 Parks Davidson 60 28 51 M 60‐100
138 301 Debbie Moon 46 28 55 F 45‐49
139 376 David Russ 42 28 56 M 40‐44
140 215 Dax Kennerly 9 28 58 M 0‐10
141 296 Jon Missert 45 28 59 M 45‐49
142 171 Nell Herring 16 29 0 F 15‐19
143 488 Katie Swing 10 29 17 F 0‐10
144 466 Donald Snider 50 29 19 M 50‐54
145 250 Timothy Malinovsky 38 29 25 M 35‐39
146 152 Kevin Gray 51 29 32 M 50‐54
147 204 Lindsay Jayson 31 29 35 F 30‐34
148 534 Haley Bormann 35 29 35 F 35‐39
149 535 Laura Bormann 7 29 36 F 0‐10
150 272 Jason McColley 33 29 37 M 30‐34
151 110 Michael Drake 37 29 38 M 35‐39
152 25 Kathi Bodine 36 29 38 F 35‐39
153 386 Brianna Setzer 26 29 38 F 25‐29
154 319 Ricki Nelson 23 29 39 F 20‐24
155 300 Deena Monroe 50 29 39 F 50‐54
156 97 Judy Dinkins 60 29 40 F 60‐100
157 205 Kevin Jayson 32 29 42 M 30‐34
158 371 Joe Robinson 16 29 42 M 15‐19
159 14 Melissa Beck 29 29 46 F 25‐29
160 492 Jonathan Burriss 13 29 50 M 11‐14
161 172 Van Herring 13 29 52 M 11‐14
162 450 Jennifer Wise 31 29 54 F 30‐34
163 256 Laura Marino 42 29 55 F 40‐44
164 469 Stacy Stahlschmidt 38 29 56 F 35‐39
165 61 Jennifer Colas 32 29 57 F 30‐34
166 304 Gina Moore 43 29 58 F 40‐44
167 36 Thomas Brown 48 29 58 M 45‐49
168 333 Kelli Owens 42 29 59 F 40‐44
169 576 Brandi Plummer 26 30 0 F 25‐29
170 243 Susie Llewellyn 46 30 2 F 45‐49
171 577 Tracy Powell 43 30 3 F 40‐44
172 329 Laura Nusser 43 30 4 F 40‐44
173 197 Gina Jackson 41 30 5 F 40‐44
174 141 Amy Freeze 32 30 10 F 30‐34
175 454 Guy Workman 50 30 12 M 50‐54
176 501 Sarah Doolen 16 30 14 F 15‐19
177 372 Madeline Robinson 14 30 15 F 11‐14
178 56 Pamela Clark 47 30 15 F 45‐49
179 555 Kevin Ketchie 22 30 20 M 20‐24
180 579 McRae Cooke 12 30 22 M 11‐14
181 410 Amanda Thompson 36 30 22 F 35‐39
182 24 James Blythe 58 30 24 M 55‐59



183 495 Mackenzie Copeland 12 30 25 F 11‐14
184 531 Walker Cutter 12 30 25 M 11‐14
185 449 Beth Wirth 49 30 26 F 45‐49
186 525 Sarah Lester 36 30 28 F 35‐39
187 593 Ryan Brown 14 30 28 M 11‐14
188 238 Brian Little 42 30 29 M 40‐44
189 98 Anna Dombalis 25 30 30 F 25‐29
190 326 Ashley Norton  14 30 30 F 11‐14
191 271 Tina McCachern 50 30 31 F 50‐54
192 455 Elton Wright 37 30 32 M 35‐39
193 179 Kay Holmes 30 30 44 F 30‐34
194 125 Zachary Fallon 29 30 46 M 25‐29
195 559 Luke Roberts 12 30 49 M 11‐14
196 514 Billie Underbrink 38 31 0 F 35‐39
197 65 Whitney Creech 40 31 1 F 40‐44
198 261 Anne Mason 48 31 3 F 45‐49
199 387 Justin Sherrill 33 31 17 M 30‐34
200 480 Melissa Stroud 39 31 20 F 35‐39
201 80 Katherine Davidsn 54 31 22 F 50‐54
202 565 Ali Velas 17 31 29 F 15‐19
203 491 Tyler Spry 20 31 35 M 20‐24
204 270 Savannah McCachern 16 31 37 F 15‐19
205 94 Kerri Dennis 40 31 38 F 40‐44
206 20 Susan Blackwelder 41 31 42 F 40‐44
207 50 Kristina Cashion 38 31 44 F 35‐39
208 325 Stephanie Noll 31 31 47 F 30‐34
209 489 Ben Swing 10 31 48 M 0‐10
210 29 Nanette Bowman 57 31 51 F 55‐59
211 114 Luke Edwards 12 31 53 M 11‐14
212 594 Rich Brown 48 31 55 M 45‐49
213 581 Melvin Eaton 57 32 1 M 55‐59
214 126 Rachel Faulkenberry 12 32 5 F 11‐14
215 281 Karis McElroy 13 32 7 F 11‐14
216 279 Christina McElroy 42 32 8 F 40‐44
217 230 Lori Larson 35 32 8 F 35‐39
218 574 Danny Bost 70 32 9 M 60‐100
219 201 Eric Jackson 13 32 13 M 11‐14
220 425 Susanne Warshawsky 36 32 14 F 35‐39
221 180 Ed Honaker 50 32 15 M 50‐54
222 161 Ryan Hartzell 38 32 16 M 35‐39
223 276 Meagan McConnell 17 32 16 F 15‐19
224 277 Danielle McConnell 20 32 18 F 20‐24
225 275 Theresa McConnell 46 32 20 F 45‐49
226 339 Kim Piper 37 32 21 F 35‐39
227 468 Katie St. Pierre 33 32 24 F 30‐34
228 305 Amy Moore 12 32 24 F 11‐14
229 ? Rachel Cochione 14 32 26 F 11‐14



230 452 Kelly Wodzinski 36 32 29 F 35‐39
231 39 Dylan Burke 10 32 39 M 0‐10
232 38 Amy Burke 37 32 40 F 35‐39
233 107 Holly Dowdy 27 32 49 F 25‐29
234 108 Kelly Dowdy 29 32 49 M 25‐29
235 322 Trenton Newell 10 32 51 M 0‐10
236 486 Patrick Stutts 34 32 51 M 30‐34
237 62 Megan Comer 27 32 59 F 25‐29
238 383 Jackson Schaen 7 33 0 M 0‐10
239 382 Josh Schaen 33 33 1 M 30‐34
240 51 Jeffrey Cashion 11 33 8 M 11‐14
241 111 Michele Dufore 50 33 10 F 50‐54
242 430 Tracy Waugh 45 33 11 F 45‐49
243 313 Kelsie Nance 18 33 21 F 15‐19
244 348 Wendy Readling 49 33 30 F 45‐49
245 306 Kensley Moore 14 33 49 F 11‐14
246 68 Dave Culler 46 33 51 M 45‐49
247 447 Judith Williams 51 33 53 F 50‐54
248 28 Jim Borgia 47 33 53 M 45‐49
249 165 Philip Heilman 13 33 58 M 11‐14
250 209 Michael Johnson 37 34 2 M 35‐39
251 434 Caitlyn Westmoreland 12 34 7 F 11‐14
252 586 Madison Dunaway 18 34 20 F 15‐19
253 116 Carrie Enders 35 34 22 F 35‐39
254 465 Rae Snider 45 34 23 F 45‐49
255 85 Molly Deaton 32 34 23 F 30‐34
256 595 Matthew Windsor 13 34 30 M 11‐14
257 374 David Rogers 9 34 31 M 0‐10
258 43 Diana Byron 49 34 33 F 45‐49
259 112 Ashlund Dunaway 22 34 34 F 20‐24
260 585 Tim Faugl 23 34 35 M 20‐24
261 523 Harrison Kendall 9 34 36 M 0‐10
262 487 Luke Swing 12 34 48 M 11‐14
263 77 Dan Davidson 11 34 49 M 11‐14
264 153 Debra Gray 55 34 50 F 55‐59
265 75 Will Davidson 13 34 53 M 11‐14
266 552 Gracie Smith 11 34 54 F 11‐14
267 496 Abby Copeland 11 34 57 F 11‐14
268 453 Lisa Workman 49 34 59 F 45‐49
269 542 Heath McLaurin 34 35 1 M 30‐34
270 334 Meredith Parnell 28 35 2 F 25‐29
271 220 Brandy King 31 35 5 F 30‐34
272 316 Donna Nathan 43 35 6 F 40‐44
273 545 Hunter McClure 14 35 7 M 11‐14
274 119 Hayden Estes 11 35 8 M 11‐14
275 307 Kristin Morgan 31 35 10 F 30‐34
276 419 Rodney Tucker 47 35 11 M 45‐49



277 265 Landon Mauney 11 35 12 M 11‐14
278 ? Brandy Sigmon 28 35 22 F 25‐29
279 317 Carli Nathan 11 35 23 F 11‐14
280 560 Sherry Roberts 38 35 24 F 35‐39
281 91 Ella Deaton 10 35 25 F 0‐10
282 86 Brian Deaton 35 35 26 M 35‐39
283 115 Sussan Elkin 40 35 48 F 40‐44
284 308 Jennifer Morgan 32 35 49 F 30‐34
285 78 Mary Davidson 8 35 54 F 0‐10
286 74 Lisa Davidson 39 35 55 F 35‐39
287 174 Kelly Hill 44 35 56 M 40‐44
288 474 Josh Steele 31 36 2 M 30‐34
289 341 Nancy Porcello 30 36 3 F 30‐34
290 293 Beth Mical 41 36 3 F 40‐44
291 253 David Malloy (1) 10 36 5 M 0‐10
292 5 Cindy Archer 55 36 5 F 55‐59
293 284 Mary Grace McMillan 6 36 7 F 0‐10
294 109 John Downs 63 36 8 M 60‐100
295 389 Justin Sigmon 28 36 14 M 25‐29
296 298 Bobby Missert 10 36 15 M 0‐10
297 417 Garrett Tucker 11 36 15 M 11‐14
298 105 John Donelson 15 36 19 M 15‐19
299 266 Scott Mauney 44 36 19 M 40‐44
300 134 Grayson Fleming 12 36 24 F 11‐14
301 95 Brianna Dennis 13 36 25 F 11‐14
302 539 Cindy Pickett 55 36 27 F 55‐59
303 254 David Malloy (2)  39 36 47 M 35‐39
304 297 Ginger Missert 42 36 58 F 40‐44
305 418 Donna Tucker 43 36 59 F 40‐44
306 163 Denise Hayes 38 37 17 F 35‐39
307 429 Hayden Waugh 18 37 51 M 15‐19
308 529 Lauryn McElroy 18 37 52 F 15‐19
309 332 Hallie Omohundro 14 37 52 F 11‐14
310 416 Pepper Triplet 49 37 52 F 45‐49
311 613 Ellie Rader 12 37 53 F 11‐14
312 392 Rose Sink 11 37 53 F 11‐14
313 553 Elizabeth Underwood 14 37 56 F 11‐14
314 406 Nicole Thomas 40 37 57 F 40‐44
315 183 Gentry Horton 6 38 4 M 0‐10
316 194 Elisabeth Hunt 28 38 4 F 25‐29
317 182 Elise Horton 41 38 5 F 40‐44
318 207 Clay Petrea 37 38 6 M 35‐39
319 549 Nicole Whitehead 36 38 30 F 35‐39
320 543 Mandy Addicoll 32 38 34 F 30‐34
321 47 Cheri Cappelletti 38 38 34 F 35‐39
322 192 Vanessa Hughesman 34 38 39 F 30‐34
323 160 Staci Harbinson 33 38 47 F 30‐34



324 405 Mary Thomas 13 38 51 F 11‐14
325 557 Lauren Corriher 8 38 51 F 0‐10
326 504 Kade Owens 12 38 55 M 11‐14
327 136 Noah Fleming 12 38 59 M 11‐14
328 190 Mal Howley 57 39 3 F 55‐59
329 479 Robin Strickland 30 39 4 F 30‐34
330 411 Elizabeth Tilt 46 39 5 F 45‐49
331 443 Wanda Whiting 51 39 20 F 50‐54
332 4 Libby Allison 42 39 37 F 40‐44
333 246 Rebecca Long 41 39 38 F 40‐44
334 603 Erin Beaver 28 39 41 F 25‐29
335 219 Kimberly Killian  44 39 44 F 40‐44
336 295 John Miller 7 39 51 M 0‐10
337 294 Anna Miller 35 39 53 F 35‐39
338 365 Dan Richardson 46 39 57 M 45‐49
339 184 Meghan Howard 14 40 4 F 11‐14
340 554 Judy Newman 49 40 6 F 45‐49
341 102 Monica Donaldson 30 40 17 F 30‐34
342 101 Thomas Donaldson 37 40 17 M 35‐39
343 280 Connor McElroy 10 40 30 M 0‐10
344 241 Evan Little 10 40 38 M 0‐10
345 49 Taylor Cashion 9 40 40 F 0‐10
346 388 Erin Sherill 31 40 44 F 30‐34
347 497 Amanda Copeland 9 40 46 F 0‐10
348 217 Linda Ketchie 50 40 46 F 50‐54
349 259 Steven Martin 29 41 5 M 25‐29
350 23 Bryan Blount 31 41 5 M 30‐34
351 506 Julianna Morrow 7 41 16 F 0‐10
352 505 Tom Morrow 47 41 18 M 45‐49
353 240 Ethan Little 12 41 36 M 11‐14
354 12 Michael Beaver 40 41 36 M 40‐44
355 13 Harriet Beaver 45 41 36 F 45‐49
356 607 Danielle Prater 28 41 47 F 25‐29
357 522 Tim Bigler 48 41 52 M 45‐49
358 315 Gerald Nance 42 41 59 M 40‐44
359 237 Remington Linker 9 42 4 F 0‐10
360 360 Christine Reiman 46 42 8 F 45‐49
361 11 Carly Barker 24 42 13 F 20‐24
362 236 Sher Linker 40 42 18 F 40‐44
363 129 Lori Fleming 39 42 20 F 35‐39
364 421 Karen Warren 46 42 36 F 45‐49
365 208 Sally Johnson 48 42 36 F 45‐49
366 131 Shelby Fleming 10 42 52 F 0‐10
367 252 Amanda Malloy 13 42 55 F 11‐14
368 251 Audrey Malloy 39 42 55 F 35‐39
369 206 Betty Jelic 33 42 56 F 30‐34
370 199 Elizabeth Jackson 7 43 1 F 0‐10



371 198 Kenny Jackson 41 43 1 M 40‐44
372 364 Karen Rhyne 50 43 27 F 50‐54
373 42 Michelle Burton 41 43 28 F 40‐44
374 528 Whitney Lilly 7 43 29 F 0‐10
375 526 Lori Lilly 42 43 30 F 40‐44
376 356 Stephen Reaves 53 44 1 M 50‐54
377 71 Stephanie Culpepper 50 44 5 F 50‐54
378 44 Patricia  Caldwell 52 44 6 F 50‐54
379 288 Jennifer McNeely 43 44 41 F 40‐44
380 122 Sean Estes 38 44 42 M 35‐39
381 123 Kelly Estes 36 44 43 F 35‐39
382 87 Connie Deaton 37 45 18 F 35‐39
383 173 Trevor Hildreth 11 45 25 M 11‐14
384 33 Caroline Brannon 30 45 30 F 30‐34
385 ? Carrie Labasco 30 45 31 F 30‐34
386 224 Jeremy Labasco 33 45 32 M 30‐34
387 490 Leslie Teasley 40 45 45 F 40‐44
388 154 Peggy Greci 57 45 46 F 55‐59
389 358 Taylor Reid 10 46 10 F 0‐10
390 558 Gracie Davis 11 46 26 F 11‐14
391 582 Sandra Eaton 51 46 35 F 50‐54
392 168 Phil Heilman 53 46 36 M 50‐54
393 440 Daniel Whitener 13 46 38 M 11‐14
394 544 Janie Carpenter 49 46 45 F 45‐49
395 614 Tanner Cavin 14 46 50 M 11‐14
396 414 Johanne Toulouse 53 46 51 F 50‐54
397 48 John Cappelletti 43 46 54 M 40‐44
398 550 Lindsy Whitehead 10 46 54 F 0‐10
399 226 Christina Lafont 41 46 55 F 40‐44
400 19 Carolyn Beston 74 46 58 F 60‐100
401 196 Luther Jackson 54 47 1 M 50‐54
402 378 Wanda Sandlin 51 47 2 F 50‐54
403 228 Tina Larkin 50 47 6 F 50‐54
404 229 Michael Larkin 52 47 6 M 50‐54
405 445 Piper Whittington 10 47 14 F 0‐10
406 167 Maria Heilman 49 47 17 F 45‐49
407 547 Marian McClure 44 47 17 M 40‐44
408 292 Jackie Menster 29 47 36 F 25‐29
409 45 Heather Callejas 31 47 36 F 30‐34
410 591 Adam Tate Muester 30 47 36 M 30‐34
411 377 Taylor Russ 20 47 38 M 20‐24
412 409 Debbie Thompson 41 47 48 F 40‐44
413 ? Laura Cochrane 44 47 49 F 40‐44
414 503 Rita Snider 60 48 13 F 60‐100
415 502 Kathi Pickard 54 48 13 F 50‐54
416 368 Rusty Roberts 51 48 15 M 50‐54
417 367 Lisa Roberts 47 48 15 F 45‐49



418 575 P.R. Deaton 60 48 16 M 60‐100
419 63 Heather Coone 34 48 27 F 30‐34
420 289 Emory McNeely 13 48 29 M 11‐14
421 290 Anna McNeely 9 48 29 F 0‐10
422 401 Bruce Telford 52 48 29 M 50‐54
423 402 Anne Telford 51 48 30 F 50‐54
424 611 Marcia Edwards 56 48 30 F 55‐59
425 612 Liz Rader 54 48 31 F 50‐54
426 564 Jackie Kurtz 38 48 33 F 35‐39
427 509 Michael McGuire 21 48 47 M 20‐24
428 233 Lox Leach 34 48 54 M 30‐34
429 104 Kathryn Donelson 52 49 14 F 50‐54
430 170 Jill Herring 49 49 16 F 45‐49
431 385 Pam Seamon 58 49 27 F 55‐59
432 118 Bryce Estes 13 49 27 M 11‐14
433 354 Hannah Readling  21 49 28 F 20‐24
434 274 Angela McConnell 43 49 30 F 40‐44
435 ? Amy Corriher 44 49 31 F 40‐44
436 137 Christy Flynn 40 49 47 F 40‐44
437 375 Pam Rossell 58 50 10 F 55‐59
438 32 Cyndi Brannen 59 50 11 F 55‐59
439 507 Eliza DeCastro 10 50 12 F 0‐10
440 422 Brad Warren 47 50 14 M 45‐49
441 508 LeeAnn DeCastro 37 50 18 F 35‐39
442 262 Judy Massey 58 50 37 F 55‐59
443 186 David Howie 47 50 38 M 45‐49
444 257 Judy Marsh 63 50 40 F 60‐100
445 258 Steve Marsh 64 50 41 M 60‐100
446 476 Sadler Stewart 5 50 42 M 0‐10
447 606 Kaleb Ford 8 50 45 M 0‐10
448 513 Jean Radford 32 50 45 F 30‐34
449 512 Audrey Miller 60 50 45 F 60‐100
450 155 Cheryl Gregory 39 50 51 F 35‐39
451 21 Jessica Blair 33 50 54 F 30‐34
452 2 Glenda Alexander 55 50 57 F 55‐59
453 139 Amy Ford 34 50 58 F 30‐34
454 193 Joanne Hull 54 51 1 F 50‐54
455 248 Barbara Lyerly 53 51 1 F 50‐54
456 475 Stephanie Stewart 38 51 2 F 35‐39
457 335 Ashley Parris 25 51 11 F 25‐29
458 212 Steve Jones 44 51 12 M 40‐44
459 439 Danny White 36 51 17 M 35‐39
460 187 Cristal Howie 45 51 18 F 45‐49
461 189 Kyndal Howie 14 51 6 F 11‐14
462 142 William Garner 51 52 7 M 50‐54
463 602 Michael Moore 51 52 10 M 50‐54
464 380 Selena Sawyer 62 52 11 F 60‐100



465 381 Charles Sawyer 60 52 13 M 60‐100
466 408 Susan Thompson 63 52 14 F 60‐100
467 448 Peggy Williamson 62 52 34 F 60‐100
468 135 London Fleming 9 52 36 F 0‐10
469 361 Michael Reiman 44 52 36 M 40‐44
470 597 Cindy James 50 52 24 F 50‐54
471 596 Brian James 50 52 29 M 50‐54
472 608 Pamela Parker 57 53 31 F 55‐59
473 478 Kim Streb 59 53 33 F 55‐59
474 477 John Streb 70 53 49 M 60‐100
475 605 Kensley Ford 5 53 51 F 0‐10
476 140 John Ford III 40 53 10 M 40‐44
477 247 Helen Lyerly 79 53 12 F 60‐100
478 249 Rick Lyerly 55 53 19 M 55‐59
479 321 Ruth Newell 35 54 19 F 35‐39
480 323 Emma Newell 7 54 29 F 0‐10
481 441 Tammy Whitener 49 54 30 F 45‐49
482 442 Tim Whitener 55 54 43 M 55‐59
483 320 Trent Newell  36 54 46 M 35‐39
484 67 Shirley Crowley 80 54 49 F 60‐100
485 338 Sybil Perrell 57 54 49 F 55‐59
486 482 Robin Stutts 45 54 50 F 45‐49
487 151 Mary Gray 15 54 50 F 11‐14
488 350 Erin Readling 10 54 55 F 0‐10
489 100 Tyler Domske 31 54 55 M 30‐34
490 37 Connie Brown 58 54 6 F 55‐59
491 353 Joe Readling 49 55 6 M 45‐49
492 355 Martha Readling 50 55 10 F 50‐54
493 345 Rodney Readling 61 55 11 M 60‐100
494 222 Karen Knox 60 55 13 F 60‐100
495 221 Terry Kiser 54 55 24 F 50‐54
496 99 Adrien Domske 31 55 26 F 30‐34
497 143 Jason Garvin 36 55 29 M 35‐39
498 89 Sophie Deaton 6 55 30 F 0‐10
499 76 Jim Davidson 41 55 34 M 40‐44
500 548 Carol McClure 42 55 36 F 40‐44
501 263 Valerie Mauney 42 55 12 F 40‐44
502 349 Bryan Readling 51 56 12 M 50‐54
503 149 Lisa Gray 50 56 13 F 50‐54
504 346 Clark Readling 74 56 15 M 60‐100
505 150 Stewart Gray 48 56 15 M 45‐49
506 516 Leigh Anne Thornhill 37 56 16 F 35‐39
507 517 Bunny Thornhill 5 56 34 F 0‐10
508 344 Sue‐Sue Readling 62 57 35 F 60‐100
509 601 Chelsie O'Hayre 12 57 49 F 11‐14
510 223 Nancy Kortright 60 57 50 F 60‐100
511 551 Madison Whitehead 12 57 50 F 11‐14



512 216 Mary Kenyon 57 57 51 F 55‐59
513 35 Brea Brooks 13 57 51 F 11‐14
514 524 Nancy Bradford 65 57 17 F 60‐100
515 527 Mackenzie Lilly 10 59 24 F 0‐10
516 562 Tina Brooks 40 59 24 F 40‐44
517 239 Gretchen Little 42 59 29 F 40‐44
518 6 Logan Ashby 9 59 30 M 0‐10
519 214 Susan Kendall 40 59 30 F 40‐44
520 384 Carson Schaen 4 59 31 M 0‐10
521 146 Ellie Glad 4 59 20 F 0‐10
522 144 Patricia Glad 42 61 41 F 40‐44
523 145 Nathan Glad 34 61 41 M 30‐34
524 460 Dawn Young 45 61 42 F 45‐49
525 231 Violet LaShomb 76 61 54 F 60‐100
526 58 Fred Coates 61 61 55 M 60‐100
527 8 Stephanie Ahsby 44 61 31 F 40‐44
528 7 Andrew Ashby 14 62 10 M 11‐14
529 407 Kay Thomas 55 64 11 F 55‐59
530 158 Timothy Harasek 56 64 22 M 55‐59

Male Over All
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 567 Tim Coffey 15 17 0 M 15‐19 1
2 584 Ryan Cook 23 18 6 M 20‐24 2
3 500 John Kremar 15 18 51 M 15‐19 3

Female Over All
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 573 Ashley Foldoe 30 21 42 F 30‐34 18
2 369 Peyton Roberts 15 22 38 F 15‐19 25
3 520 Sarah McConnell 15 22 39 F 15‐19 26

Female 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 400 Madeline Teeter 10 25 45 F 0‐10 72
2 488 Katie Swing 10 29 17 F 0‐10 143
3 535 Laura Bormann 7 29 36 F 0‐10 149
4 91 Ella Deaton 10 35 25 F 0‐10 281
5 78 Mary Davidson 8 35 54 F 0‐10 285
6 284 Mary Grace McMillan 6 36 7 F 0‐10 293
7 557 Lauren Corriher 8 38 51 F 0‐10 325
8 49 Taylor Cashion 9 40 40 F 0‐10 345
9 497 Amanda Copeland 9 40 46 F 0‐10 347
10 506 Julianna Morrow 7 41 16 F 0‐10 351
11 237 Remington Linker 9 42 4 F 0‐10 359
12 131 Shelby Fleming 10 42 52 F 0‐10 366



13 199 Elizabeth Jackson 7 43 1 F 0‐10 370
14 528 Whitney Lilly 7 43 29 F 0‐10 374
15 358 Taylor Reid 10 46 10 F 0‐10 389
16 550 Lindsy Whitehead 10 46 54 F 0‐10 398
17 445 Piper Whittington 10 47 14 F 0‐10 405
18 290 Anna McNeely 9 48 29 F 0‐10 421
19 507 Eliza DeCastro 10 50 12 F 0‐10 439
20 135 London Fleming 9 52 36 F 0‐10 468
21 605 Kensley Ford 5 53 51 F 0‐10 475
22 323 Emma Newell 7 54 29 F 0‐10 480
23 350 Erin Readling 10 54 55 F 0‐10 488
24 89 Sophie Deaton 6 55 30 F 0‐10 498
25 517 Bunny Thornhill 5 56 34 F 0‐10 507
26 527 Mackenzie Lilly 10 59 24 F 0‐10 515
27 146 Ellie Glad 4 59 20 F 0‐10 521

Female 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 530 Brooke Burchett 13 24 17 F 11‐14 51
2 396 Cameron Sledge 12 25 25 F 11‐14 66
3 156 Abigail Grise 14 25 42 F 11‐14 70
4 113 Sarah Durkin 12 25 57 F 11‐14 76
5 17 Hillary Bendert 13 27 4 F 11‐14 93
6 218 Emily Killian 12 27 31 F 11‐14 100
7 106 Grace Donelson 12 27 34 F 11‐14 101
8 328 Catherine Nusser 11 27 49 F 11‐14 105
9 537 Sarah Johnson 14 28 7 F 11‐14 113
10 372 Madeline Robinson 14 30 15 F 11‐14 177
11 495 Mackenzie Copeland 12 30 25 F 11‐14 183
12 326 Ashley Norton  14 30 30 F 11‐14 190
13 126 Rachel Faulkenberry 12 32 5 F 11‐14 214
14 281 Karis McElroy 13 32 7 F 11‐14 215
15 305 Amy Moore 12 32 24 F 11‐14 228
16 ? Rachel Cochione 14 32 26 F 11‐14 229
17 306 Kensley Moore 14 33 49 F 11‐14 245
18 434 Caitlyn Westmoreland 12 34 7 F 11‐14 251
19 552 Gracie Smith 11 34 54 F 11‐14 266
20 496 Abby Copeland 11 34 57 F 11‐14 267
21 317 Carli Nathan 11 35 23 F 11‐14 279
22 134 Grayson Fleming 12 36 24 F 11‐14 300
23 95 Brianna Dennis 13 36 25 F 11‐14 301
24 332 Hallie Omohundro 14 37 52 F 11‐14 309
25 613 Ellie Rader 12 37 53 F 11‐14 311
26 392 Rose Sink 11 37 53 F 11‐14 312
27 553 Elizabeth Underwood 14 37 56 F 11‐14 313
28 405 Mary Thomas 13 38 51 F 11‐14 324
29 184 Meghan Howard 14 40 4 F 11‐14 339



30 252 Amanda Malloy 13 42 55 F 11‐14 367
31 558 Gracie Davis 11 46 26 F 11‐14 390
32 189 Kyndal Howie 14 51 6 F 11‐14 461
33 151 Mary Gray 15 54 50 F 11‐14 487
34 601 Chelsie O'Hayre 12 57 49 F 11‐14 509
35 551 Madison Whitehead 12 57 50 F 11‐14 511
36 35 Brea Brooks 13 57 51 F 11‐14 513

Female 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 18 Allison Bendert 15 22 39 F 15‐19 27
2 327 Hayley Nusser 16 25 44 F 15‐19 71
3 590 Lane Farrell 18 26 6 F 15‐19 80
4 536 Jessica Johnson 18 27 14 F 15‐19 96
5 57 Melissa Clark 16 27 45 F 15‐19 104
6 171 Nell Herring 16 29 0 F 15‐19 142
7 501 Sarah Doolen 16 30 14 F 15‐19 176
8 565 Ali Velas 17 31 29 F 15‐19 202
9 270 Savannah McCachern 16 31 37 F 15‐19 204
10 276 Meagan McConnell 17 32 16 F 15‐19 223
11 313 Kelsie Nance 18 33 21 F 15‐19 243
12 586 Madison Dunaway 18 34 20 F 15‐19 252
13 529 Lauryn McElroy 18 37 52 F 15‐19 308

Female 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 598 Jennifer Matlock 24 26 36 F 20‐24 89
2 319 Ricki Nelson 23 29 39 F 20‐24 154
3 277 Danielle McConnell 20 32 18 F 20‐24 224
4 112 Ashlund Dunaway 22 34 34 F 20‐24 259
5 11 Carly Barker 24 42 13 F 20‐24 361
6 354 Hannah Readling  21 49 28 F 20‐24 433

Female 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 93 Amy Delosh 29 24 10 F 25‐29 49
2 391 Lyndsi Sigmon 29 24 26 F 25‐29 52
3 610 Rori Godsey  27 25 28 F 25‐29 68
4 273 Marsha McColley 28 28 3 F 25‐29 110
5 52 Kelly Cassady 25 28 39 F 25‐29 128
6 9 Stacy Astorino 29 28 50 F 25‐29 136
7 386 Brianna Setzer 26 29 38 F 25‐29 153
8 14 Melissa Beck 29 29 46 F 25‐29 159
9 576 Brandi Plummer 26 30 0 F 25‐29 169
10 98 Anna Dombalis 25 30 30 F 25‐29 189
11 107 Holly Dowdy 27 32 49 F 25‐29 233
12 62 Megan Comer 27 32 59 F 25‐29 237



13 334 Meredith Parnell 28 35 2 F 25‐29 270
14 ? Brandy Sigmon 28 35 22 F 25‐29 278
15 194 Elisabeth Hunt 28 38 4 F 25‐29 316
16 603 Erin Beaver 28 39 41 F 25‐29 334
17 607 Danielle Prater 28 41 47 F 25‐29 356
18 292 Jackie Menster 29 47 36 F 25‐29 408
19 335 Ashley Parris 25 51 11 F 25‐29 457

Female 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 499 Connie Kremar 33 23 11 F 30‐34 36
2 589 Kara Kerley 34 23 21 F 30‐34 40
3 462 Amy Smith 32 24 34 F 30‐34 55
4 483 Erin Stutts 30 24 57 F 30‐34 58
5 84 Alyssa Dean 34 25 49 F 30‐34 73
6 538 Leah Pinkerton 32 28 21 F 30‐34 117
7 379 Bethany Saunders 30 28 23 F 30‐34 120
8 204 Lindsay Jayson 31 29 35 F 30‐34 147
9 450 Jennifer Wise 31 29 54 F 30‐34 162
10 61 Jennifer Colas 32 29 57 F 30‐34 165
11 141 Amy Freeze 32 30 10 F 30‐34 174
12 179 Kay Holmes 30 30 44 F 30‐34 193
13 325 Stephanie Noll 31 31 47 F 30‐34 208
14 468 Katie St. Pierre 33 32 24 F 30‐34 227
15 85 Molly Deaton 32 34 23 F 30‐34 255
16 220 Brandy King 31 35 5 F 30‐34 271
17 307 Kristin Morgan 31 35 10 F 30‐34 275
18 308 Jennifer Morgan 32 35 49 F 30‐34 284
19 341 Nancy Porcello 30 36 3 F 30‐34 289
20 543 Mandy Addicoll 32 38 34 F 30‐34 320
21 192 Vanessa Hughesman 34 38 39 F 30‐34 322
22 160 Staci Harbinson 33 38 47 F 30‐34 323
23 479 Robin Strickland 30 39 4 F 30‐34 329
24 102 Monica Donaldson 30 40 17 F 30‐34 341
25 388 Erin Sherill 31 40 44 F 30‐34 346
26 206 Betty Jelic 33 42 56 F 30‐34 369
27 33 Caroline Brannon 30 45 30 F 30‐34 384
28 ? Carrie Labasco 30 45 31 F 30‐34 385
29 45 Heather Callejas 31 47 36 F 30‐34 409
30 63 Heather Coone 34 48 27 F 30‐34 419
31 513 Jean Radford 32 50 45 F 30‐34 448
32 21 Jessica Blair 33 50 54 F 30‐34 451
33 139 Amy Ford 34 50 58 F 30‐34 453
34 99 Adrien Domske 31 55 26 F 30‐34 496



Female 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 30 Leah Boyer 36 23 46 F 35‐39 42
2 599 Susan Shields 38 24 9 F 35‐39 48
3 540 Carolyn Beaver 35 24 11 F 35‐39 50
4 533 Stephanie Shaw 36 25 4 F 35‐39 62
5 432 Jennifer Westmoreland 38 27 43 F 35‐39 103
6 373 Tracey Rogers 37 27 52 F 35‐39 106
7 55 Teresa Cioffi 35 27 56 F 35‐39 108
8 309 Sara Motteler 35 28 15 F 35‐39 116
9 461 Melissa Yow 37 28 23 F 35‐39 121
10 83 Courtney Davis 37 28 25 F 35‐39 124
11 534 Haley Bormann 35 29 35 F 35‐39 148
12 25 Kathi Bodine 36 29 38 F 35‐39 152
13 469 Stacy Stahlschmidt 38 29 56 F 35‐39 164
14 410 Amanda Thompson 36 30 22 F 35‐39 181
15 525 Sarah Lester 36 30 28 F 35‐39 186
16 514 Billie Underbrink 38 31 0 F 35‐39 196
17 480 Melissa Stroud 39 31 20 F 35‐39 200
18 50 Kristina Cashion 38 31 44 F 35‐39 207
19 230 Lori Larson 35 32 8 F 35‐39 217
20 425 Susanne Warshawsky 36 32 14 F 35‐39 220
21 339 Kim Piper 37 32 21 F 35‐39 226
22 452 Kelly Wodzinski 36 32 29 F 35‐39 230
23 38 Amy Burke 37 32 40 F 35‐39 232
24 116 Carrie Enders 35 34 22 F 35‐39 253
25 560 Sherry Roberts 38 35 24 F 35‐39 280
26 74 Lisa Davidson 39 35 55 F 35‐39 286
27 163 Denise Hayes 38 37 17 F 35‐39 306
28 549 Nicole Whitehead 36 38 30 F 35‐39 319
29 47 Cheri Cappelletti 38 38 34 F 35‐39 321
30 294 Anna Miller 35 39 53 F 35‐39 337
31 129 Lori Fleming 39 42 20 F 35‐39 363
32 251 Audrey Malloy 39 42 55 F 35‐39 368
33 123 Kelly Estes 36 44 43 F 35‐39 381
34 87 Connie Deaton 37 45 18 F 35‐39 382
35 564 Jackie Kurtz 38 48 33 F 35‐39 426
36 508 LeeAnn DeCastro 37 50 18 F 35‐39 441
37 155 Cheryl Gregory 39 50 51 F 35‐39 450
38 475 Stephanie Stewart 38 51 2 F 35‐39 456
39 321 Ruth Newell 35 54 19 F 35‐39 479
40 516 Leigh Anne Thornhill 37 56 16 F 35‐39 506



Female 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 511 Ginger Young 41 23 21 F 40‐44 39
2 399 Peggy Smith 43 24 27 F 40‐44 53
3 210 Barby Johnson 40 27 10 F 40‐44 95
4 133 Tina Fleming 42 27 23 F 40‐44 97
5 256 Laura Marino 42 29 55 F 40‐44 163
6 304 Gina Moore 43 29 58 F 40‐44 166
7 333 Kelli Owens 42 29 59 F 40‐44 168
8 577 Tracy Powell 43 30 3 F 40‐44 171
9 329 Laura Nusser 43 30 4 F 40‐44 172
10 197 Gina Jackson 41 30 5 F 40‐44 173
11 65 Whitney Creech 40 31 1 F 40‐44 197
12 94 Kerri Dennis 40 31 38 F 40‐44 205
13 20 Susan Blackwelder 41 31 42 F 40‐44 206
14 279 Christina McElroy 42 32 8 F 40‐44 216
15 316 Donna Nathan 43 35 6 F 40‐44 272
16 115 Sussan Elkin 40 35 48 F 40‐44 283
17 293 Beth Mical 41 36 3 F 40‐44 290
18 297 Ginger Missert 42 36 58 F 40‐44 304
19 418 Donna Tucker 43 36 59 F 40‐44 305
20 406 Nicole Thomas 40 37 57 F 40‐44 314
21 182 Elise Horton 41 38 5 F 40‐44 317
22 4 Libby Allison 42 39 37 F 40‐44 332
23 246 Rebecca Long 41 39 38 F 40‐44 333
24 219 Kimberly Killian  44 39 44 F 40‐44 335
25 236 Sher Linker 40 42 18 F 40‐44 362
26 42 Michelle Burton 41 43 28 F 40‐44 373
27 526 Lori Lilly 42 43 30 F 40‐44 375
28 288 Jennifer McNeely 43 44 41 F 40‐44 379
29 490 Leslie Teasley 40 45 45 F 40‐44 387
30 226 Christina Lafont 41 46 55 F 40‐44 399
31 409 Debbie Thompson 41 47 48 F 40‐44 412
32 ? Laura Cochrane 44 47 49 F 40‐44 413
33 274 Angela McConnell 43 49 30 F 40‐44 434
34 ? Amy Corriher 44 49 31 F 40‐44 435
35 137 Christy Flynn 40 49 47 F 40‐44 436
36 548 Carol McClure 42 55 36 F 40‐44 500
37 263 Valerie Mauney 42 55 12 F 40‐44 501
38 562 Tina Brooks 40 59 24 F 40‐44 516
39 239 Gretchen Little 42 59 29 F 40‐44 517
40 214 Susan Kendall 40 59 30 F 40‐44 519
41 144 Patricia Glad 42 61 41 F 40‐44 522
42 8 Stephanie Ahsby 44 61 31 F 40‐44 527



Female 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 92 Tracey Deforest 45 23 57 F 45‐49 44
2 366 Cyndi Richardson 47 26 3 F 45‐49 78
3 283 Rebecca McIntyre 49 26 12 F 45‐49 83
4 312 Pamela Nance 46 28 12 F 45‐49 114
5 185 Melanie Howell 46 28 24 F 45‐49 123
6 301 Debbie Moon 46 28 55 F 45‐49 138
7 243 Susie Llewellyn 46 30 2 F 45‐49 170
8 56 Pamela Clark 47 30 15 F 45‐49 178
9 449 Beth Wirth 49 30 26 F 45‐49 185
10 261 Anne Mason 48 31 3 F 45‐49 198
11 275 Theresa McConnell 46 32 20 F 45‐49 225
12 430 Tracy Waugh 45 33 11 F 45‐49 242
13 348 Wendy Readling 49 33 30 F 45‐49 244
14 465 Rae Snider 45 34 23 F 45‐49 254
15 43 Diana Byron 49 34 33 F 45‐49 258
16 453 Lisa Workman 49 34 59 F 45‐49 268
17 416 Pepper Triplet 49 37 52 F 45‐49 310
18 411 Elizabeth Tilt 46 39 5 F 45‐49 330
19 554 Judy Newman 49 40 6 F 45‐49 340
20 13 Harriet Beaver 45 41 36 F 45‐49 355
21 360 Christine Reiman 46 42 8 F 45‐49 360
22 421 Karen Warren 46 42 36 F 45‐49 364
23 208 Sally Johnson 48 42 36 F 45‐49 365
24 544 Janie Carpenter 49 46 45 F 45‐49 394
25 167 Maria Heilman 49 47 17 F 45‐49 406
26 367 Lisa Roberts 47 48 15 F 45‐49 417
27 170 Jill Herring 49 49 16 F 45‐49 430
28 187 Cristal Howie 45 51 18 F 45‐49 460
29 441 Tammy Whitener 49 54 30 F 45‐49 481
30 482 Robin Stutts 45 54 50 F 45‐49 486
31 460 Dawn Young 45 61 42 F 45‐49 524

Female 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 572 Anne Torrence 54 24 55 F 50‐54 57
2 300 Deena Monroe 50 29 39 F 50‐54 155
3 271 Tina McCachern 50 30 31 F 50‐54 191
4 80 Katherine Davidsn 54 31 22 F 50‐54 201
5 111 Michele Dufore 50 33 10 F 50‐54 241
6 447 Judith Williams 51 33 53 F 50‐54 247
7 443 Wanda Whiting 51 39 20 F 50‐54 331
8 217 Linda Ketchie 50 40 46 F 50‐54 348
9 364 Karen Rhyne 50 43 27 F 50‐54 372
10 71 Stephanie Culpepper 50 44 5 F 50‐54 377
11 44 Patricia  Caldwell 52 44 6 F 50‐54 378



12 582 Sandra Eaton 51 46 35 F 50‐54 391
13 414 Johanne Toulouse 53 46 51 F 50‐54 396
14 378 Wanda Sandlin 51 47 2 F 50‐54 402
15 228 Tina Larkin 50 47 6 F 50‐54 403
16 502 Kathi Pickard 54 48 13 F 50‐54 415
17 402 Anne Telford 51 48 30 F 50‐54 423
18 612 Liz Rader 54 48 31 F 50‐54 425
19 104 Kathryn Donelson 52 49 14 F 50‐54 429
20 193 Joanne Hull 54 51 1 F 50‐54 454
21 248 Barbara Lyerly 53 51 1 F 50‐54 455
22 597 Cindy James 50 52 24 F 50‐54 470
23 355 Martha Readling 50 55 10 F 50‐54 492
24 221 Terry Kiser 54 55 24 F 50‐54 495
25 149 Lisa Gray 50 56 13 F 50‐54 503

Female 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 420 Roberta Villneff 59 23 9 F 55‐59 34
2 29 Nanette Bowman 57 31 51 F 55‐59 210
3 153 Debra Gray 55 34 50 F 55‐59 264
4 5 Cindy Archer 55 36 5 F 55‐59 292
5 539 Cindy Pickett 55 36 27 F 55‐59 302
6 190 Mal Howley 57 39 3 F 55‐59 328
7 154 Peggy Greci 57 45 46 F 55‐59 388
8 611 Marcia Edwards 56 48 30 F 55‐59 424
9 385 Pam Seamon 58 49 27 F 55‐59 431
10 375 Pam Rossell 58 50 10 F 55‐59 437
11 32 Cyndi Brannen 59 50 11 F 55‐59 438
12 262 Judy Massey 58 50 37 F 55‐59 442
13 2 Glenda Alexander 55 50 57 F 55‐59 452
14 608 Pamela Parker 57 53 31 F 55‐59 472
15 478 Kim Streb 59 53 33 F 55‐59 473
16 338 Sybil Perrell 57 54 49 F 55‐59 485
17 37 Connie Brown 58 54 6 F 55‐59 490
18 216 Mary Kenyon 57 57 51 F 55‐59 512
19 407 Kay Thomas 55 64 11 F 55‐59 529

Female 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 191 Kay Hudson 60+ 28 49 F 60‐100 135
2 97 Judy Dinkins 60 29 40 F 60‐100 156
3 19 Carolyn Beston 74 46 58 F 60‐100 400
4 503 Rita Snider 60 48 13 F 60‐100 414
5 257 Judy Marsh 63 50 40 F 60‐100 444
6 512 Audrey Miller 60 50 45 F 60‐100 449
7 380 Selena Sawyer 62 52 11 F 60‐100 464
8 408 Susan Thompson 63 52 14 F 60‐100 466



9 448 Peggy Williamson 62 52 34 F 60‐100 467
10 247 Helen Lyerly 79 53 12 F 60‐100 477
11 67 Shirley Crowley 80 54 49 F 60‐100 484
12 222 Karen Knox 60 55 13 F 60‐100 494
13 344 Sue‐Sue Readling 62 57 35 F 60‐100 508
14 223 Nancy Kortright 60 57 50 F 60‐100 510
15 524 Nancy Bradford 65 57 17 F 60‐100 514
16 231 Violet LaShomb 76 61 54 F 60‐100 525

Male 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 463 Tanner Smith 7 22 59 M 0‐10 32
2 128 John‐John Faulkenberry 10 23 0 M 0‐10 33
3 340 Cade Piper 10 25 30 M 0‐10 69
4 435 Zachary Westmoreland 7 27 41 M 0‐10 102
5 164 Peyton Hayes 10 28 0 M 0‐10 109
6 215 Dax Kennerly 9 28 58 M 0‐10 140
7 489 Ben Swing 10 31 48 M 0‐10 209
8 39 Dylan Burke 10 32 39 M 0‐10 231
9 322 Trenton Newell 10 32 51 M 0‐10 235
10 383 Jackson Schaen 7 33 0 M 0‐10 238
11 374 David Rogers 9 34 31 M 0‐10 257
12 523 Harrison Kendall 9 34 36 M 0‐10 261
13 253 David Malloy (1) 10 36 5 M 0‐10 291
14 298 Bobby Missert 10 36 15 M 0‐10 296
15 183 Gentry Horton 6 38 4 M 0‐10 315
16 295 John Miller 7 39 51 M 0‐10 336
17 280 Connor McElroy 10 40 30 M 0‐10 343
18 241 Evan Little 10 40 38 M 0‐10 344
19 476 Sadler Stewart 5 50 42 M 0‐10 446
20 606 Kaleb Ford 8 50 45 M 0‐10 447
21 6 Logan Ashby 9 59 30 M 0‐10 518
22 384 Carson Schaen 4 59 31 M 0‐10 520

Male 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 370 Josh Roberts 12 21 17 M 11‐14 12
2 127 David Faulkenberry 14 21 34 M 11‐14 14
3 269 Evan McCachern 14 21 35 M 11‐14 15
4 157 Jacob Grise 12 22 21 M 11‐14 22
5 69 Coley Culler 14 22 43 M 11‐14 29
6 532 Silas Shaw 11 25 2 M 11‐14 60
7 314 Michael Nance 13 25 3 M 11‐14 61
8 351 Caleb Readling 14 25 25 M 11‐14 65
9 181 Christian Honaker 14 26 32 M 11‐14 88
10 359 Jackson Reid 11 26 50 M 11‐14 90
11 175 Konnor Hill 11 27 7 M 11‐14 94



12 578 Austin Grant 12 28 23 M 11‐14 119
13 162 Cody Hartzell 14 28 43 M 11‐14 130
14 492 Jonathan Burriss 13 29 50 M 11‐14 160
15 172 Van Herring 13 29 52 M 11‐14 161
16 579 McRae Cooke 12 30 22 M 11‐14 180
17 531 Walker Cutter 12 30 25 M 11‐14 184
18 593 Ryan Brown 14 30 28 M 11‐14 187
19 559 Luke Roberts 12 30 49 M 11‐14 195
20 114 Luke Edwards 12 31 53 M 11‐14 211
21 201 Eric Jackson 13 32 13 M 11‐14 219
22 51 Jeffrey Cashion 11 33 8 M 11‐14 240
23 165 Philip Heilman 13 33 58 M 11‐14 249
24 595 Matthew Windsor 13 34 30 M 11‐14 256
25 487 Luke Swing 12 34 48 M 11‐14 262
26 77 Dan Davidson 11 34 49 M 11‐14 263
27 75 Will Davidson 13 34 53 M 11‐14 265
28 545 Hunter McClure 14 35 7 M 11‐14 273
29 119 Hayden Estes 11 35 8 M 11‐14 274
30 265 Landon Mauney 11 35 12 M 11‐14 277
31 417 Garrett Tucker 11 36 15 M 11‐14 297
32 504 Kade Owens 12 38 55 M 11‐14 326
33 136 Noah Fleming 12 38 59 M 11‐14 327
34 240 Ethan Little 12 41 36 M 11‐14 353
35 173 Trevor Hildreth 11 45 25 M 11‐14 383
36 440 Daniel Whitener 13 46 38 M 11‐14 393
37 614 Tanner Cavin 14 46 50 M 11‐14 395
38 289 Emory McNeely 13 48 29 M 11‐14 420
39 118 Bryce Estes 13 49 27 M 11‐14 432
40 7 Andrew Ashby 14 62 10 M 11‐14 528

Male 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 467 Brady Sowers 16 21 59 M 15‐19 20
2 244 Spencer Llewellyn 16 22 30 M 15‐19 23
3 568 Alex Marshall 15 23 17 M 15‐19 38
4 570 Brian Ferguson 15 23 52 M 15‐19 43
5 571 Dalton Binkley 15 25 6 M 15‐19 63
6 438 Derek White 15 26 14 M 15‐19 84
7 473 Jacob Stechly 16 26 24 M 15‐19 85
8 203 Kenneth Jackson Jr. 15 26 25 M 15‐19 86
9 264 Colton Mauney 16 27 26 M 15‐19 98
10 371 Joe Robinson 16 29 42 M 15‐19 158
11 105 John Donelson 15 36 19 M 15‐19 298
12 429 Hayden Waugh 18 37 51 M 15‐19 307



Male 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 395 Graham Sledge 20 19 31 M 20‐24 6
2 556 Donovan Fair 20 19 52 M 20‐24 8
3 342 Jay Porcello 21 21 52 M 20‐24 19
4 227 Scott Lail 24 23 17 M 20‐24 37
5 3 Sam Allen 22 28 38 M 20‐24 126
6 324 Christopher Nilsen 24 28 46 M 20‐24 134
7 555 Kevin Ketchie 22 30 20 M 20‐24 179
8 491 Tyler Spry 20 31 35 M 20‐24 203
9 585 Tim Faugl 23 34 35 M 20‐24 260
10 377 Taylor Russ 20 47 38 M 20‐24 411
11 509 Michael McGuire 21 48 47 M 20‐24 427

Male 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 481 Joshua Stutts 26 20 30 M 25‐29 9
2 310 Michael Murphy 26 21 32 M 25‐29 13
3 580 Daniel Boehm 25 22 42 M 25‐29 28
4 54 Justin Christie 29 24 5 M 25‐29 47
5 583 Ryan Eaton 28 28 24 M 25‐29 122
6 125 Zachary Fallon 29 30 46 M 25‐29 194
7 108 Kelly Dowdy 29 32 49 M 25‐29 234
8 389 Justin Sigmon 28 36 14 M 25‐29 295
9 259 Steven Martin 29 41 5 M 25‐29 349

Male 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 159 Chris Harbinson 33 20 47 M 30‐34 10
2 147 Travis Glover 31 22 16 M 30‐34 21
3 592 James Meacham 31 22 38 M 30‐34 24
4 541 Kevin Zimmer 30 23 28 M 30‐34 41
5 72 Paul Dame 33 25 59 M 30‐34 77
6 484 Nick Stutts 32 27 59 M 30‐34 92
7 609 J.M. Skowronski 30 27 30 M 30‐34 99
8 464 Jamie Smith 32 28 44 M 30‐34 132
9 272 Jason McColley 33 29 37 M 30‐34 150
10 205 Kevin Jayson 32 29 42 M 30‐34 157
11 387 Justin Sherrill 33 31 17 M 30‐34 199
12 486 Patrick Stutts 34 32 51 M 30‐34 236
13 382 Josh Schaen 33 33 1 M 30‐34 239
14 542 Heath McLaurin 34 35 1 M 30‐34 269
15 474 Josh Steele 31 36 2 M 30‐34 288
16 23 Bryan Blount 31 41 5 M 30‐34 350
17 224 Jeremy Labasco 33 45 32 M 30‐34 386
18 591 Adam Tate Muester 30 47 36 M 30‐34 410
19 233 Lox Leach 34 48 54 M 30‐34 428



20 100 Tyler Domske 31 54 55 M 30‐34 489
21 145 Nathan Glad 34 61 41 M 30‐34 523

Male 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 587 James Deaton 38 18 56 M 35‐39 4
2 70 Ross Culp 39 21 0 M 35‐39 11
3 336 Nilesh Patel 37 21 38 M 35‐39 17
4 521 Al Posadas 39 25 17 M 35‐39 64
5 426 Marc Warshawsky 37 26 5 M 35‐39 79
6 330 Jason Oliphant 37 26 9 M 35‐39 82
7 357 Jamie Redding 38 28 6 M 35‐39 112
8 433 Philip Westmoreland 37 28 39 M 35‐39 127
9 250 Timothy Malinovsky 38 29 25 M 35‐39 145
10 110 Michael Drake 37 29 38 M 35‐39 151
11 455 Elton Wright 37 30 32 M 35‐39 192
12 161 Ryan Hartzell 38 32 16 M 35‐39 222
13 209 Michael Johnson 37 34 2 M 35‐39 250
14 86 Brian Deaton 35 35 26 M 35‐39 282
15 254 David Malloy (2)  39 36 47 M 35‐39 303
16 207 Clay Petrea 37 38 6 M 35‐39 318
17 101 Thomas Donaldson 37 40 17 M 35‐39 342
18 122 Sean Estes 38 44 42 M 35‐39 380
19 439 Danny White 36 51 17 M 35‐39 459
20 320 Trent Newell  36 54 46 M 35‐39 483
21 143 Jason Garvin 36 55 29 M 35‐39 497

Male 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 600 John Shields 40 21 37 M 40‐44 16
2 519 Craig Black 44 22 56 M 40‐44 31
3 362 Boyd Reiter 40 26 31 M 40‐44 87
4 41 Darin Burton 41 27 56 M 40‐44 107
5 566 Pat Marshall 44 28 4 M 40‐44 111
6 130 Clayton Fleming 44 28 14 M 40‐44 115
7 436 David White 41 28 22 M 40‐44 118
8 211 Junior Johnson ? 28 38 M 40‐44 125
9 213 Stephen Joyce 41 28 41 M 40‐44 129
10 132 Jason Fleming 40 28 43 M 40‐44 131
11 376 David Russ 42 28 56 M 40‐44 139
12 238 Brian Little 42 30 29 M 40‐44 188
13 174 Kelly Hill 44 35 56 M 40‐44 287
14 266 Scott Mauney 44 36 19 M 40‐44 299
15 12 Michael Beaver 40 41 36 M 40‐44 354
16 315 Gerald Nance 42 41 59 M 40‐44 358
17 198 Kenny Jackson 41 43 1 M 40‐44 371
18 48 John Cappelletti 43 46 54 M 40‐44 397



19 547 Marian McClure 44 47 17 M 40‐44 407
20 212 Steve Jones 44 51 12 M 40‐44 458
21 361 Michael Reiman 44 52 36 M 40‐44 469
22 140 John Ford III 40 53 10 M 40‐44 476
23 76 Jim Davidson 41 55 34 M 40‐44 499

Male 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 604 Patrick Fry 45 19 3 M 45‐49 5
2 255 Ron Marino 48 19 38 M 45‐49 7
3 242 Ron Llewellyn 48 22 55 M 45‐49 30
4 569 Rob Newton 49 23 10 M 45‐49 35
5 303 Scotty Moore 45 24 58 M 45‐49 59
6 343 Paul Prochaska 45 25 55 M 45‐49 75
7 451 Steve Witmer 47 28 45 M 45‐49 133
8 296 Jon Missert 45 28 59 M 45‐49 141
9 36 Thomas Brown 48 29 58 M 45‐49 167
10 594 Rich Brown 48 31 55 M 45‐49 212
11 68 Dave Culler 46 33 51 M 45‐49 246
12 28 Jim Borgia 47 33 53 M 45‐49 248
13 419 Rodney Tucker 47 35 11 M 45‐49 276
14 365 Dan Richardson 46 39 57 M 45‐49 338
15 505 Tom Morrow 47 41 18 M 45‐49 352
16 522 Tim Bigler 48 41 52 M 45‐49 357
17 422 Brad Warren 47 50 14 M 45‐49 440
18 186 David Howie 47 50 38 M 45‐49 443
19 353 Joe Readling 49 55 6 M 45‐49 491
20 150 Stewart Gray 48 56 15 M 45‐49 505

Male 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 311 David Murphy 50 23 57 M 50‐54 45
2 282 Will McIntyre 50 24 3 M 50‐54 46
3 302 Stanley Moore 50 24 31 M 50‐54 54
4 588 Scott Dean 51 24 51 M 50‐54 56
5 394 Alan Sledge 50 25 51 M 50‐54 74
6 563 Richard Taylor 53 26 53 M 50‐54 91
7 466 Donald Snider 50 29 19 M 50‐54 144
8 152 Kevin Gray 51 29 32 M 50‐54 146
9 454 Guy Workman 50 30 12 M 50‐54 175
10 180 Ed Honaker 50 32 15 M 50‐54 221
11 356 Stephen Reaves 53 44 1 M 50‐54 376
12 168 Phil Heilman 53 46 36 M 50‐54 392
13 196 Luther Jackson 54 47 1 M 50‐54 401
14 229 Michael Larkin 52 47 6 M 50‐54 404
15 368 Rusty Roberts 51 48 15 M 50‐54 416
16 401 Bruce Telford 52 48 29 M 50‐54 422



17 142 William Garner 51 52 7 M 50‐54 462
18 602 Michael Moore 51 52 10 M 50‐54 463
19 596 Brian James 50 52 29 M 50‐54 471
20 349 Bryan Readling 51 56 12 M 50‐54 502

Male 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 299 Robert Money 59 25 27 M 55‐59 67
2 24 James Blythe 58 30 24 M 55‐59 182
3 581 Melvin Eaton 57 32 1 M 55‐59 213
4 249 Rick Lyerly 55 53 19 M 55‐59 478
5 442 Tim Whitener 55 54 43 M 55‐59 482
6 158 Timothy Harasek 56 64 22 M 55‐59 530

Male 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish
1 331 David Oliphant 6 26 8 M 60‐100 81
2 81 Parks Davidson 60 28 51 M 60‐100 137
3 574 Danny Bost 70 32 9 M 60‐100 218
4 109 John Downs 63 36 8 M 60‐100 294
5 575 P.R. Deaton 60 48 16 M 60‐100 418
6 258 Steve Marsh 64 50 41 M 60‐100 445
7 381 Charles Sawyer 60 52 13 M 60‐100 465
8 477 John Streb 70 53 49 M 60‐100 474
9 345 Rodney Readling 61 55 11 M 60‐100 493
10 346 Clark Readling 74 56 15 M 60‐100 504
11 58 Fred Coates 61 61 55 M 60‐100 526


